Note)   1.The short-circuit breaking capacities of ABS30AF type in ( ) are applied to the rated
   current in (3, 5, 10A)
2. MCCBs can be applied to both 50 and 60Hz.
* For more detail see the page. Ratings 5-1page ~ 5-14page, Curves 8-1page ~ 8-3page, and Drawings 9-1page ~ 9-4page
3.Standard type is designed on the basis of 40℃ of ambient temperature.
4.There are certain products for hot areas. (30~250AF on the basis of 55℃)
5. The Ics(service breaking capacity) of ABN100e, ABL125/250AF are in ( )
75

3
Ｉ4-1
Type numbering system
MCCB
* Warning:  Mounting accessories is not available at the left side of 2pole MCCB (Up to 125AF)
MCCB
Type
 N N-type
 S S-type
 H H-type
 L L-type
Pole
  2 2-pole
  3 3-pole
  4 4-pole
Series
Application
 -
 General
  purpose
M
 Motor
  protection
Position & type
   Right
 T LWT side
Lead
  mounting
wire
  Left
type
 R LWT side
  mounting
  Right
 T TBT side
Terminal
  mounting
block
  Left
type
 R TBT side
  mounting
Accessory
 AX Auxiliary switch
 AL Alarm switch
 SHT Shunt trip
UVT
 Undervoltage
  trip
DH
 Rotary handle
   (Direct)
EH
 Rotary handle
   (Extended)
 RTR
Rear terminal
 RTB
Control voltage
of accessory
SHT
AC/DC 12V
AC/DC 24V
AC/DC 48V
AC/DC 60V
AC/DC
100V~130V
AC/DC
200V~250V
AC 380V~450V
AC 440V~500V
UVT
AC/DC 24V